
1 
 

PARALEGAL STUDIES ADVISORY BOARD (SPRDI(  
Toledo, Ohio 43614 Ph: 419.383.4583  
Julia.benfield@utoledo.edu  

 
Jennifer Campbell (2013) 
Toledo Lucas County Port Authority  
1 Maritime Plaza # 7  
Toledo, O hio  43604 
Ph: 419- 214- 4197 
JCampbell@toledoport.org  
 
Reva Moore (2019) 
Legal Assistant , Office of the U.S. Attorney  
Four Seagate, Suite 308  
Toledo, Ohio 43604 
Ph: 419- 241- 0723 
Reva.A.Moore@usdoj.gov   
 
PARALEGAL - Private Sector 
 
Marian D Buntain (2018) 
Marathon Petroleum Company, LP 
539 South Main Street 
Findlay, Ohio 45840 
Ph: 419-277-7891 
mdbuntain@gmail.com  
 
Timothy J. Higgins (2022) 
Marathon Petroleum Company, LP 
Law Contracts Analyst 
Portfolio Management & Bus. Development 
539 South Main Street 
Findlay, Ohio 45840 
Ph: 419-379-8002 
higginst51@gmail.com  
 
Tasia Lane (2019) 
Dana Incorporated 
3939 Technology Drive 
Maumee, Ohio 43537  
Ph: 567-702-1032 
Tasialane12@gmail.com  
 
Molly A. O’Connell (2022) 
President of PANO 
Paralegal-Marathon Petroleum Co., LP 
HESS & PQ Law 
539 South Main Street 
Findlay, Ohio 45840 
419.421.3203 (direct) 
MOConnell2@marathonpetroleum.com 

Jennifer M. Smith (2015) 
Senior Real Estate Specialist 
Welltower Inc. 
4500 Dorr Street 
Toledo, Ohio 43615-4040 
Ph: 419-213-5517 
jsmith@welltower.com  
 
Gaye L. Winterfield (2022) 
Government Contracts Administrator 
Materion Corporation 
14710 W Portage River South Road 
Elmore, Ohio 43416 
Ph: 419-862-4085 
Gaye.Winterfield@materion.com  
 
MANAGER OF PARALEGALS 
 
Suzanne Gagle, Esq. (2011) 
General Counsel 
Marathon Petroleum Company, LP 
539 South Main Street 
Findlay, Ohio 45840 
Ph: 419-421-3112 
sgagle@marathonpetroleum.com 
 
Angela Poole (2019) 
VP, Legal Administrator    
Hylant Group, Inc.  
811 Madison Avenue Toledo, OH 43604 
Ph: 419-360-1119  
angela.poole@hylant.com  
 
GENERAL PUBLIC REPRESENTATIVE 
 
Andrew B. Casabianca, M.D., D.M.D. (2016) 
Associate Professor and Chairman 
Department of Anesthesiology 
University of Toledo College of Medicine 
Medical Director of Operative Services 
University of Toledo Medical Center 
Ph: 419-383-3556 
Andrew.Casabianca2@utoledo.edu  
 
Susan Kruse (2011) 
The Danberry Co. Realtors 
21 Exmoor 
Toledo, OH 43615 
Ph: (419) 654-4099 
Slkruse13@aol.com 
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Hon. Judge Joshua W. Lanzinger (2010) 
Toledo Municipal Court 
555 North Erie Street 
Toledo, Ohio 43604  
Ph: 419-377-0038 
Joshua.lanzinger@tmcourt.org 
 
Brad Smith (2020) 
Court Administrator 
Lucas County Court of Common Pleas 
700 Adams Street 
Toledo, Ohio 43624-1678 
Ph: 419-213-4777 
BASmith@co.lucas.oh.us 
 
STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE 
 
Emma Rasar (2021) 
Student- Undergraduate Law Society 
2801 W. Bancroft St. #119 
Toledo, Ohio 43606 
Ph: 419-376-5723    
erasar@rockets.utoledo.edu  
 
 
SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS 
 


